503357234 06/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3403856

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ERIC STUBKJAER			01/10/2007	
DAVID D. BLIGHT			01/10/2007	
PETER C MILLER			01/10/2007	
KARL GUENTHER			01/10/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
lame: LINVATEC CORPORATION				
Street Address:	11311 CONCEPT BOULEVARD			
City:	LARGO			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33773			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	14	Number 4061922		
Application Number:				
Application Number:		4061922		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA (3	4061922 315)218-8100	successful. it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided;	4061922 815)218-8100 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3	4061922 815)218-8100 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 15.218.8530		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 bs	4061922 315)218-8100 T he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 15.218.8530 skpto@bsk.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 ⁻ bs B	4061922 815)218-8100 f he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 15.218.8530 skpto@bsk.com OND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 bs Bd O	4061922 315)218-8100 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 15.218.8530 skpto@bsk.com OND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 ⁻¹ bs B ⁽¹ D	4061922 815)218-8100 f he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 15.218.8530 skpto@bsk.com OND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 bs Bd 0 D. S	4061922 B15)218-8100 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 15.218.8530 skpto@bsk.com OND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER AVID L. NOCILLY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 bs Bd D D S	4061922 315)218-8100 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 15.218.8530 skpto@bsk.com OND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER AVID L. NOCILLY YRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 bs Bd D D S	4061922 B15)218-8100 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 15.218.8530 skpto@bsk.com OND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER AVID L. NOCILLY YRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202 555P003		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 bs Bd D D S	4061922 B15)218-8100 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 15.218.8530 Skpto@bsk.com OND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER AVID L. NOCILLY YRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202 555P003 DAVID L. NOCILLY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 bs Bd D D S	4061922 315)218-8100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 15.218.8530 skpto@bsk.com OND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER AVID L. NOCILLY YRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202 555P003 DAVID L. NOCILLY /David L. Nocilly/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 bs B0 0 D S UMBER:	4061922 315)218-8100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 15.218.8530 skpto@bsk.com OND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER AVID L. NOCILLY YRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202 555P003 DAVID L. NOCILLY /David L. Nocilly/		

U.S.SERIAL NO. <u>11/642457</u> FILED ON <u>12/20/06</u> DOCKET NO. ZL 0289

ASSIGNMENT

(In the case of a single inventor the plural pronoun is meant to be singular. Reference to "inventions" and "discoveries" is meant also to apply to ornamental and industrial designs)

We, the below-named inventors for valuable consideration paid to us by <u>Linvatec</u> <u>Corporation</u> a <u>Florida</u> corporation, having an office at <u>11311 Concept Boulevard</u>, <u>Largo, Florida 33773</u> (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to assignee the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions and designs in Canada in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in <u>DUAL PUMP ARTHROSCOPIC IRRIGATION/ASPIRATION SYSTEM WITH</u>

OUTFLOW CONTROL _____, as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us on _______ JANUARY 10, 2007 _______ in and to any and all patents that issued on the aforesaid patent application, and in and to any continuations, reissues and renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

And we hereby agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to divide, continue, perfect, confirm, import or register and to reissue the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent or design applications, and patents and reissues and renewals thereof in the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and we will make all rightful caths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

We hereby further assign on the same terms, obligations, and conditions as aforesaid all of our right, title and interest in all countries other than the United States of America and designs in Canada including the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is now or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries to Linvatec Corporation, a Florida Corporation, having offices at 11311 Concept Boulevard, Largo, Florida 33773.

Name_ERIC_STUBKJAER Date:/10/07C_M_HHH
State of Harida
County of Knellau) ss:
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this 10 day of $\frac{10}{2007}$
My Commission DD287324 My Commission DD287324 Expires February 17 2008 Notary Public
{Seal}
Name DAVID D. BLIGHT Date: Vielon Sand & Blight
State of <u>Harida</u>) Scounty of <u>Prnellas</u>) ss:
County of <u>Prielus</u>) ss:
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this 10 day of 2007
My Commission DD287324 Aut C. Cole
{Seal}
\bigcirc
Name PETER C. MILLER Date: 1/10/07 Function
Act
State of <u>Horda</u>) County of <u>Anellas</u>) ss:
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this 10 day of 3007
Janet C Cole Cart C Cale
Seal
(Seally
Name_KARI_ GUENTHER Date: 1110107
State of) ss:
County of
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this day of
Janet C Cole My Commission DD287324
Reprine February 17 2008
{Seal}

RECORDED: 06/19/2015